S
P
K
M
 1
 0
00
4

Device body: 1.4305
T-section: 1.4571
 MEASURING RANGE
Operating pressure, max. 25 bar
Pressure drop 0,01 bar
Temperature, max. 110 °C
Measuring accuracy ±15 % of full scale
Hysteresis
Depending on switch value,
at least 0,7 l/min
 OPERATING DATA
Type Flow ranges Qmax
for H2O
 (1)
l/min l/min
SPKM-10 4 – 5,5 10
SPKM-15 5,5 – 7 20
SPKM-20 7,5 – 10 40
SPKM-25 14 – 18 60
SPKM-32 22 – 30 80

 3
 0
00
1
12
-1
5
E
 M
 TECHNICAL DRAWING
 SUMMARY OF TYPES
Type Overall dimensions [mm] Weight
Brass version Stainless steel version
G DN H L X approx. [kg] approx. [kg]
SPKM-10 3/8" 10 87 50 10 0,35 0,40
SPKM-15 1/2" 15 87 50 10 0,35 0,41
SPKM-20 3/4" 20 88 50 12 0,35 0,35
SPKM-25 1" 25 92 50 12 0,40 0,45
SPKM-32 1 1/4" 32 96 50 12 0,55 0,55
SPKM-40 1 1/2" 40 99 50 12 0,60 0,70
SPKM-50 2" 50 108 50 12 1,00 1,00
S
P
K
M